Scout Security (ASX: SCT) is a white label security-as-aservice platform and product suite powering recurring revenue for some of the largest security, internet service, and telco providers in the world.



ASX RELEASE 24 May 2024

Ms Barbara Lim Listings Advisor Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000

BY EMAIL ONLY

Scout Security Limited - Request for voluntary suspension

Scout Security Limited (ASX:SCT) (**SCT** or **Company**) refers to the voluntary suspension of its securities announced to the ASX on 19 April 2024 and as extended.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, SCT requests that its securities remain in voluntary suspension while it continues to progress discussions in respect of its existing debt facilities and funding negotiations.

SCT expects the voluntary suspension to continue until at least the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 28 May 2024, or the Company making an announcement in relation to the above matter, whichever occurs earlier.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the extension of the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

Kim Larkin

Company Secretary

About Scout Security Limited

Scout Security Limited (ASX: SCT) is a white label security-as-a-service platform and product suite powering recurring revenue for some of the largest security, internet service, and telecommunications providers in the world. Scout's simple and affordable DIY approach puts security within reach for millions of residential homes, small-to-medium businesses and multitenant buildings.

Scout was recognized as one of Forbes "Best Home Security Companies of 2022" and was named "Best for Custom Notifications and Alarms" in 2021 by US News and World Report. Scout's design-centric offering gives users complete flexibility around connected home security, allowing the system to integrate with other best-in-class IoT devices and offering flexible monitoring options.

Scout is an official partner of Amazon Alexa and Google's Assistant. Scout is also an Amazon Alexa Fund portfolio company.

